. < 5% In Demand
Occupation Data Table ) San e
2017 Data, Updated January 2018 2-4 10%-19.9% Competitive Occupation
Sources: EMSI, Connecting Colorado, Bureau of Labor Statistics >4 > 20% Saturated
soc STt Tl 2017 Avg.Emp.  Annual Available  Applicants  Saturation  10% Hourly Median Hourly 'YPical Entry —Typicalon-  yoqrq o
P Jobs Change Openings  Applicants per Opening Rate Wage Wage ':dl‘evf_l fth?'J_Ob Experience
Licarinn raininn
First-Line Supervisors of High
= H 0, 0, A
49-1011 :\q/l:g;ar;(;s, Installers, and 4,215 2.7%) 438 135} 3.7] 0.6% $20.4 $32.71 School/GED None <5
49-2011 gg?gg“&igﬁ?g:ézﬁ;z"e“ and 4437 1.100f 136| 36| 3.2 1,100 $11.96] $16.52 :gme college, Msportterm  fNone
49-2021 |Radio. Cellular, and Tower 266} 3.0% 36 9 2.9] 0.8% $18.67) $25.99Associate's  [Voderates  dyone
Eauipment Installers and Repairs term
Telecommunications Equipment :
49-2022 Jinstallers and Repairers, Except 3,333 1.0% 422 107 3.0 1.3% $20.42 $31.81] Eg;t;?v;‘:gdary tl\:l}(r):]erate None
Line Installers
49-2091 JAvionics Technicians 103 1.9% 10| 3I 3.9 9.7%j $18.99I $31.31§Associate's None None
49-2002 E':Igtg‘; '\F"{‘;t[‘)’;'rzgwe’ Tool, and 259 3.8% 33 8 3.1 0.8% $17.03 $22.01 ngtzﬁlca‘;gdary Long-term  None
Electrical and Electronics Installers
49-2093 fand Repairers, Transportation a4 2.19% q 3 3.5 3.6% $18.27 $28.90]_ostsecondary b oo term  Inone
Eauioment non award
Electrical and Electronics
49-2094 [Repairers, Commercial and o1} 3.5% 101 29| 35 1.6% $16.264 $26.27 Eg:t;‘fv;?gdary fong-term  None
Industrial Eauinoment
Electrical and Electronics
49-2095 [Repairers, Powerhouse, Y | 1.1% 10] € | 3.7 3.2% $28.95 $41.80 Eg;t:‘fv;‘:gdary JLong-term  None
Substatipn. an(_j Relav
49-2096 [E1eCtronic Equipment Installers 104 (a0 11 9 35 2.9%] $12.20§ 14 57fP0stsecondary dop o iorm  INone
and Repairers, Motor Vehicles non award
Electronic Home Entertainment Postsecondary
49-2097 } . 545 3.1%4 708 17 3.00 1.5%] $15.98) $20.87 Short-term  JNone
Equipment Installers and Repairersj non award
49-2008 a‘:::lrlgsa”d Fire Alarm Systems 1,20 3.1% 158 L | 2.9 0.5% $15.21 $20.78 g'cthm/GED t"g?r‘:erate‘ None
49-3011 ?\'erﬁﬁffc?gﬁﬁha"'cs B SERIEE 1,166 2.7% 118 37 3.8 1.200f $20.73] $34.54 Eg;tz\?v‘;‘r’gdary None None
49-3021 ’Q:E’;‘rgtr':e Body and Related 1,653 3.3% 211 53 3.0 1.9% $11.75 $21.96 :'Cghr:)oVGED Long-term  |None
49-3022 ’;:g’;gtrg’e Szes sl e 235 3.6% 31 8 2.9 1.796 $11.69 $16.32 g'cghrl)ol 6D t"g:’rf]erate' None
49-3023 ::éol\r;‘:é'r‘]’aenf’ces“"ce Technicians 7,297 2.5% 828 233 3.4 1.2% $9.24 $17.48 Sg:‘;@;‘r’gdary Short-term  [None
49-3031 g;‘:szrgrg;‘]‘;k s'\gii?;gfss el 2,746 3.6% 309 88 3.4 0.7%] $15.19 $24.12 g'cghrl)ol oep  Jrenoterm  one
49-3041 gimciqT“;z’;‘neizita'\:seCha”'cs and 113 2.8% 13 3.2 0.9% $11.99 $16.79 g'cghhool oep  Jrenoterm  fone
s [MIEE emy ELpmet: 1,253 3.3% 15 4 3.1 0.29] $15.08 $23.40§ 1190 Long-term  None
Mechanics, Except Enaines School/GED
. . High
49-3043 jRail Car Repairers 170 2.8% 23] 5 2.9 E 15.76] 29.10 Long-term None
P ¥ %2915 chooliGED g




IVotorboat Mechanics and Service
Technicians

49-3052 gMotorcycle Mechanics

49-3051

Outdoor Power Equipment and
Other Small Enaine Mechanics

49-3091 IBicycIe Repairers

49-3053

Recreational Vehicle Service

49-3092
Technicians

49-3093 §Tire Repairers and Changers

49-9011 jMechanical Door Repairers

Control and Valve Installers and
49-9012 Repairers, Except Mechanical
Door
Heating, Air Conditioning, and
49-9021 JRefrigeration Mechanics and
Installers

49-9031 gHome Appliance Repairers
49-9041 jIndustrial Machinery Mechanics
49-9043 Maintenance Workers, Machinery

49-9044 gMillwrights

Electrical Power-Line Installers and
Repairers
Telecommunications Line

Installers and Repairers
Camera and Photographic
Eauipment Repairers

49-9051
49-9052
49-9061

49-9062 fMedical Equipment Repairers

Musical Instrument Repairers and
Tuners

49-9064 fWatch Repairers

49-9063

Precision Instrument and
Eauipment Repairers. All Other
Maintenance and Repair Workers,
General

49-9081 gWind Turbine Service Technicians

49-9069

49-9071

Coin, Vending, and Amusement

49-9091 . . .
IMachine Servicers and Repairers

49-9092 §Commercial Divers

49-9094 ILocksmiths and Safe Repairers

19

228
258
207

152

1,58A|
490

721

3,481

393
2,18
480
272
1,2864
1,511
36§
662

81

56

79
11,50

42

405

29

313

2.0%'
6.2%
2.2%4
3.4%
5.1%4
1.4%

8.8%Q

2.3%}

6.5%4

1.5%
3.4%4
3.0%
5.9%4
3.9%
1.8%4
1.8%
2.7%4
0.3%
1.1%4
0.5%)
2.4%4
7.1%
3.1%4

4.2%|

(1.5%)

217

33

33

23

219

61

71

4748

49

245

59

166

199

11

8I
1,319

57|

36

51

164

23

117§
l(S)I
7
15
41
21
3I
368

13

9

2.8'
2.7
3.0
2.3
2.5
2.8

3.1

3.91
2.81
3.0|
3.4

3.4

3.1

3.0

2.9

3.8

3.6

2.9

3.1

3.9

3.3

2.3

2.7

2.5

3.3

0.4%j

1.2%

2.4%)

0.2%j

0.4%

0.4%

1.1%)

0.8%j

0.6%

2.9%)

1.1%)

0.5%

0.6%

0.5%

2.5%

0.9%

9.5%

0.3%j

$8.94
$12.91]
$14.014
$11.49
$14.44
$9.61

$15.51]

$17.56]

$14.98,

$8.97
$16.24
$13.30,
$18.39
$16.83
$13.35
$11.36
$16.79

$7.23

$7.80
$12.11
$12.21]
$17.54
$13.11]
$14.83

$13.10

High

SHEL School/GED

$22.83
non award

High
School/GED
High
School/GED
High
School/GED
High
School/GED
High
School/GED
High
School/GED

$19.17,
$13.63
$27.2
$12.5

$22.4

$29.29

$25.41
non award
High
School/GED
High
School/GED
High
School/GED

High
e School/GED

High
1.07]
$31.0 School/GED

High
p2L8T School/GED

$13.134Associate's

$18.3
$26.2

$23.4

$25.924Associate's
High
School/GED
High
School/GED
High
School/GED
High
School/GED

$8.8
$13.3
$27.0
$18.4

$21.72
no

High

$20.8 School/GED

$20.31]
non award

High

20.2
$ School/GED

Postsecondary

Postsecondary

Some college,

Postsecondary

Long-term

Short-term

Moderate-

term
Moderate-
term

Long-term

Short-term

Moderate-
term

Moderate-
term

Long-term

Moderate-
term

Long-term

Moderate-
term
Apprenticesh
iD

Long-term
Long-term

Long-term

Moderate-
term
[Apprenticesh
iD

Long-term
Long-term
Long-term
Long-term

Short-term

Moderate-
term

Long-term

None

None

None

None

None

None

None

None

None

None

None

None

None

None

None

None

None

None

None

None

None

None

None

None

None




49-9095 [Mianufactured Building and Mobile 27 259 3 1 3.6 ] $0.34] $13.18fH19h Short-term  [None
Home Installers S<_:hool/GED

49-9096 gRiggers 8 0.2% 11 3 3.0) 1.2% $11.91 $16.0 I Short-term  jNone

School/GED
49-9097 |Signal and Track Switch Repairers 52 0.8%] 8 2 3.1 3.8%] $15.91 $29.33§H19n Moderate- e
. _ S<_:hool/GED term

N 700 2.4%) 99 22) 2.7 2.1% $10.34] $16.8gfi9n Short-term  |None
and Repair Workers School/GED
Installation, Maintenance, and High Moderate-

49-9099 . ! ! 2,288 3.2% 269 73 3.3 2.3% 11.17 16.6 N
Repair Workers, All Other Ol I ol $ $ School/GED term one




