## Occupation Data Table 2017 Data, Updated January 2018 Sources: EMSI, Connecting Colorado, Bureau of Labor Statistics

< 5% In Demand 5%-9.9% In Balance

10%-19.9% Competitive Occupation > 20% Saturated

Sources:	ces: EMSI, Connecting Colorado, Bureau of Labor Statistics					> 4	> 20%	Saturated				
soc	Occupation Title	2017 Jobs	Avg. Emp. Change	Annual Openings	Available Applicants	Applicants per Opening	Saturation Rate	10% Hourly Wage	Median Hourly Wage	Typical Entry Level Education	Typical on- the-job	Years of Experience
49-1011	First-Line Supervisors of Mechanics, Installers, and Repairers	4,215	2.7%	438	135	3.7	0.6%	\$20.44	\$32.71	High School/GED	None	< 5
49-2011	Computer, Automated Teller, and Office Machine Repairers	1,137	1.1%	136	36	3.2	1.1%	\$11.96	\$16.52	Some college, no	Short-term	None
49-2021	Radio, Cellular, and Tower Equipment Installers and Repairs	266	3.0%	36	9	2.9	0.8%	\$18.67	\$25.93	Associate's	Moderate- term	None
49-2022	Telecommunications Equipment Installers and Repairers, Except Line Installers	3,333	1.0%	422	107	3.0	1.3%	\$20.42	\$31.81	Postsecondary non award	Moderate- term	None
49-2091	Avionics Technicians	103	1.9%	10	3	3.9	9.7%	\$18.99	\$31.31	Associate's	None	None
49-2092	Electric Motor, Power Tool, and Related Repairers	259	3.8%	33	8	3.1	0.8%	\$17.03	\$22.01	Postsecondary non award	Long-term	None
49-2093	Electrical and Electronics Installers and Repairers, Transportation Equipment	84	2.1%	9	3	3.5	3.6%	\$18.27	\$28.90	Postsecondary non award	Long-term	None
49-2094	Electrical and Electronics Repairers, Commercial and Industrial Equipment	918	3.5%	101	29	3.5	1.6%	\$16.26	\$26.27	Postsecondary non award	Long-term	None
49-2095	Electrical and Electronics Repairers, Powerhouse, Substation. and Relav	94	1.1%	10	3	3.7	3.2%	\$28.95	\$41.80	Postsecondary non award	Long-term	None
49-2096	Electronic Equipment Installers and Repairers, Motor Vehicles	104	(1.4%)	11	3	3.5	2.9%	\$12.20	\$14.57	Postsecondary non award	Short-term	None
49-2097	Electronic Home Entertainment Equipment Installers and Repairers	545	3.1%	70	17	3.0	1.5%	\$15.98	\$20.87	Postsecondary non award	Short-term	None
49-2098	Security and Fire Alarm Systems Installers	1,204	3.1%	158	38	2.9	0.5%	\$15.21	\$20.78	School/GED	Moderate- term	None
49-3011	Aircraft Mechanics and Service Technicians	1,166	2.7%	118	37	3.8	1.2%	\$20.73	\$34.54	non award	None	None
49-3021	Automotive Body and Related Repairers	1,653	3.3%	211	53	3.0	1.9%	\$11.75	\$21.96	High School/GED	Long-term	None
49-3022	Automotive Glass Installers and Repairers	235	3.6%	31	8	2.9	1.7%	\$11.69	\$16.32	High School/GED	Moderate- term	None
49-3023	Automotive Service Technicians and Mechanics	7,297	2.5%	828	233	3.4	1.2%	\$9.24	\$17.48	non award	Short-term	None
49-3031	Bus and Truck Mechanics and Diesel Engine Specialists	2,746	3.6%	309	88	3.4	0.7%	\$15.19	\$24.12	School/GED	Long-term	None
49-3041	Farm Equipment Mechanics and Service Technicians Mobile Heavy Equipment	113	2.8%	13	4	3.2	0.9%	\$11.99	\$16.79	School/GED	Long-term	None
49-3042	Mechanics, Except Engines	1,253	3.3%	154	40	3.1	0.2%		\$23.40	High School/GED High	Long-term	None
49-3043	Rail Car Repairers	170	2.8%	23	5	2.8	-	\$15.76	\$29.10	High School/GED	Long-term	None

< 2 2-4

49-3051	Motorboat Mechanics and Service Technicians	194	2.0%	27	6	2.8	-	\$8.94	\$18.18 High School/GED	Long-term	None
49-3052	Motorcycle Mechanics	228	6.2%	33	7	2.7	0.4%	\$12.91	\$22.83 Postsecondary	Short-term	None
49-3053	Outdoor Power Equipment and Other Small Engine Mechanics	258	2.2%	33	8	3.0	1.2%	\$14.01	\$19.17 High School/GED	Moderate- term	None
49-3091	Bicycle Repairers	207	3.4%	34	7	2.3	2.4%	\$11.49	\$13.63 High School/GED	Moderate- term	None
49-3092	Recreational Vehicle Service Technicians	152	5.1%	23	5	2.5	-	\$14.44	\$27.26 High School/GED	Long-term	None
49-3093	Tire Repairers and Changers	1,584	1.4%	219	51	2.8	0.2%	\$9.61	\$12.50 High School/GED	Short-term	None
49-9011	Mechanical Door Repairers	490	8.8%	61	16	3.1	0.4%	\$15.51	\$22.43 High School/GED	Moderate- term	None
49-9012	Control and Valve Installers and Repairers, Except Mechanical Door	721	2.3%	71	23	3.9	0.4%	\$17.56	\$29.29 High School/GED	Moderate- term	None
	Heating, Air Conditioning, and Refrigeration Mechanics and Installers	3,481	6.5%	474	111	2.8	1.1%	\$14.98	\$25.41 Postsecondary non award	Long-term	None
49-9031	Home Appliance Repairers	393	1.5%	49	13	3.0	0.8%	\$8.97	\$18.30 High School/GED	Moderate- term	None
49-9041	Industrial Machinery Mechanics	2,184	3.4%	245	70	3.4	0.6%	\$16.24	\$26.26 High School/GED	Long-term	None
49-9043	Maintenance Workers, Machinery	480	3.0%	59	15	3.1	2.9%	\$13.30	\$23.40 High School/GED	Moderate- term	None
49-9044	Millwrights	272	5.9%	34	9	3.1	1.1%	\$18.39	\$26.37 High School/GED	Apprenticesh ip	None
49-9051	Electrical Power-Line Installers and Repairers	1,286	3.9%	166	41	3.0	0.5%	\$16.83	\$31.07 High School/GED	Long-term	None
49-9052	Telecommunications Line Installers and Repairers	1,511	1.8%	199	48	2.9	0.6%	\$13.35	\$21.57 High School/GED	Long-term	None
49-9061	Camera and Photographic Equipment Repairers	36	1.8%	4	1	3.8	-	\$11.36	\$13.13 Associate's	Long-term	None
49-9062	Medical Equipment Repairers	662	2.7%	70	21	3.6	0.5%	\$16.79	\$25.92 Associate's	Moderate- term	None
49-9063	Musical Instrument Repairers and Tuners	81	0.3%	11	3	2.9	-	\$7.23	\$8.85 High School/GED	Apprenticesh ip	None
49-9064	Watch Repairers	56	1.1%	7	2	3.1	=	\$7.80	\$13.33 High School/GED	Long-term	None
49-9069	Precision Instrument and Equipment Repairers, All Other	79	0.5%	8	3	3.9	2.5%	\$12.11	\$27.05 High School/GED	Long-term	None
49-9071	Maintenance and Repair Workers, General	11,504	2.4%	1,319	368	3.3	0.9%	\$12.21	\$18.45 High School/GED	Long-term	None
49-9081	Wind Turbine Service Technicians	42	7.1%	7	1	2.3	9.5%	\$17.54	\$21.72 Some college,	Long-term	None
49-9091	Coin, Vending, and Amusement Machine Servicers and Repairers	405	3.1%	57	13	2.7	-	\$13.11	\$20.85 High School/GED	Short-term	None
	Commercial Divers	29	4.2%	4	1	2.5	-	\$14.83	\$20.31 Postsecondary	Moderate- term	None
49-9094	Locksmiths and Safe Repairers	313	(1.5%)	36	10	3.3	0.3%	\$13.10	\$20.20 High School/GED	Long-term	None

49-9095	Manufactured Building and Mobile Home Installers	27	2.5%	3	1	3.6	-	\$9.34	\$13.18 <sup>High</sup> School/GED	Short-term	None
49-9096	Riggers	84	0.2%	11	3	3.0	1.2%	\$11.91	\$16.03 High School/GED	Short-term	None
49-9097	Signal and Track Switch Repairers	52	0.8%	6	2	3.1	3.8%	\$15.91	\$29.33 High School/GED	Moderate- term	None
49-9098	HelpersInstallation, Maintenance, and Repair Workers	700	2.4%	99	22	2.7	2.1%	\$10.34	\$16.88 High School/GED	Short-term	None
49-9099	Installation, Maintenance, and Repair Workers, All Other	2,288	3.2%	269	73	3.3	2.3%	\$11.17	\$16.65 High School/GED	Moderate- term	None